



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**32 WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2003
WITH WP/3839/2004
WITH WP/6408/2005
WITH WP/6662/2011
WITH WP/6663/2011**

Janjagruti Uuvak Mandal Holi **...Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. **...Respondents**

Mr.Amarsinha S.Kakade h/f. Mr.V.D.
Salunke,Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.S.K.Tambe, Assistant Government Pleader for
Respondents.

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 3rd OCTOBER, 2017.

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing on behalf of respondents states that comprehensive affidavit will be filed and it would take some time and as such requests for time.
2. Stand over to 6th November, 2017.

(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J)

mta/-