



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.3839 OF 2004

Nageshwar Shikshan Sanstha and Others PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others RESPONDENTS

.....
Ms. Harsha Lomte h/f Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. N. B. Batule, AGP for Respondent - State

.....
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2003

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6408 OF 2005

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6662 OF 2011

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6663 OF 2011

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

At the request of learned AGP stand over to 10th December,
2025 as a last chance for filing reply, if any.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE